
Marietta College (2-2-1) -vs- Hanover (2-1-1)
9/7/2025 at Lexington, Ky. (Pat Deacon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

Date: 9/7/2025
Attendance: 105
Stadium: Pat Deacon Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Dalton Christopher   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Marietta College 0 0 0
Hanover 1 3 4



Marietta College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Landon Mautz 0 0 0 0 90
MF 3 Rowan Brown 0 0 0 0 77
D 8 Pat Williamson 0 0 0 0 45
F 9 Parker Bolin 0 0 0 0 29
D 11 Brett Dixon 0 0 0 0 64
MF 18 Alec Ellis 0 0 0 0 27
MF 22 Gavin Heighberger 0 0 0 0 29
D 24 Sam Holthaus 0 0 0 0 70
D 25 Jaren Reed 0 0 0 0 64
F 27 Zach Kern 0 0 0 0 27
MF 29 Eli Swirsky 0 0 0 0 27

Substitutes
0 Andrew Stein 0 0 0 0 0
1 Noah Walker 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sam Heramb 0 0 0 0 20
4 Karifa Traore 0 0 0 0 0
5 Connor Heramb 0 0 0 0 32
6 Will Freson 0 0 0 0 13
10 Petar Mijic-Barisic 0 0 0 0 38
12 Joseph Skibinski 0 0 0 0 13
13 Nicholas Robben 0 0 0 0 7
14 Teo Holliman 0 0 0 0 13
15 Kellan Alldred 0 0 0 0 56
16 Dillon Meagle 0 0 0 0 13
17 Harry James 1 0 0 0 48
19 Alex Schaffer 0 0 0 0 13
21 Dom Porter-Kovacich 0 0 0 0 54
23 Jeremiah Smith 0 0 0 0 13
26 Lee Miller 0 0 0 0 50
28 Sam Eikens 0 0 0 0 7
30 Duncan Elder 0 0 0 0 7
31 Braulio Rosas-Clouse 0 0 0 0 63
32 Ben Beckman 0 0 0 0 20
36 Mohammed Cherif 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 0 0 1029

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Landon Mautz 90:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

Hanover 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 David Betz 0 0 0 0 56
3 McLain Barber 0 0 0 0 62
4 Matt Burchett 0 0 0 0 51
12 Brandon Seabaugh 0 0 0 0 62
18 Gavin Yearwood 0 0 0 0 65
22 Patrick Schoellig 0 0 0 0 90
26 Cole Hubert 4 2 2 1 68
34 Omar Dizdar 2 1 0 1 50
42 Andrew Beck 1 0 0 0 56
43 Jose Perez 0 0 0 0 71
47 Patricio Campos 5 3 1 0 49

Substitutes
0 Dugan Webster 0 0 0 0 0
1 Rodrigo Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sam Chandler 0 0 0 0 7
6 Johan Betancourt 0 0 0 0 0
7 Grant Doherty 0 0 0 0 28
8 Nico Gotoh 0 0 0 0 26
9 David Snowden 0 0 0 0 13
10 Brandon Elizarraras 0 0 0 0 27
11 Miles McMillen 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cameron Kraiger 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carter Marx 1 1 0 0 55
15 Mateo Soto 0 0 0 0 14
16 Garrett Johnson 0 0 0 0 0
17 Quentin Scott 0 0 0 0 0
19 Alex Farias 0 0 0 0 35
20 Parker Jacobs 0 0 0 0 0
21 John Azzara 0 0 0 0 13
23 Evan Tribble 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andrew Pavlisko 1 1 1 0 28
25 Dakota Hettich 0 0 0 0 0
27 Justin Schwoeppe 0 0 0 0 0
28 Griffin Cheshire 0 0 0 0 26
29 Tyler Miller 0 0 0 0 34
30 Quin Trueblood 0 0 0 0 0
32 Trenton Roper 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ries Schilten 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jack Haggard 0 0 0 0 0
36 Eli Brace 0 0 0 0 0
37 Gabe Phillips 0 0 0 0 0
39 Chase Bradley 0 0 0 0 0
41 Kunal Chawla 0 0 0 0 32
44 Elijah Harper 0 0 0 0 0
45 Ethan Minogue 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 8 4 2 1018

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Patrick Schoellig 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

 



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Marietta College 0 1 1
Hanover 6 8 14

Saves By Period
Marietta College 3 1 4
Hanover 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Marietta College 1 0 1
Hanover 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Marietta College 2 3 5
Hanover 1 1 2

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 47:24 (YELLOW), #4 Matt Burchett (HAN)   74:54 (YELLOW), #28 Griffin Cheshire (HAN)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:22 HAN Cole Hubert Omar Dizdar
GOAL by HAN Cole Hubert (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Omar Dizdar.

50:16 HAN Patricio Campos GOAL by HAN Patricio Campos.

77:17 HAN Andrew Pavlisko Cole Hubert
GOAL by HAN Andrew Pavlisko, Assist by Cole
Hubert.

89:39 HAN Cole Hubert GOAL by HAN Cole Hubert.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HAN Patrick Schoellig at goalie for Hanover.
00:00 MAR-M Landon Mautz at goalie for Marietta College.
00:54 HAN Shot by HAN Omar Dizdar, SAVE Landon Mautz.
02:30 MAR-M Corner kick by MAR-M Gavin Heighberger [02:30].
-- MAR-M Foul on Marietta College Pat Williamson.
05:32 HAN Shot by HAN Patricio Campos, SAVE Landon Mautz.
11:53 HAN Shot by HAN Patricio Campos HIGH.
-- MAR-M Foul on Marietta College Sam Holthaus.
16:44 HAN Offside against Hanover.
17:41 HAN Offside against Hanover.
19:32 HAN Shot by HAN Cole Hubert WIDE RIGHT.
23:22 HAN GOAL by HAN Cole Hubert (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Omar Dizdar.

Marietta College 0, Hanover 1
24:09 HAN HAN substitution: Kunal Chawla for Gavin Yearwood.
24:09 HAN HAN substitution: Carter Marx for Andrew Beck.
24:09 HAN HAN substitution: Brandon Elizarraras for Patricio Campos.
24:09 HAN HAN substitution: Tyler Miller for David Betz.
24:09 HAN HAN substitution: Andrew Pavlisko for Omar Dizdar.
25:01 HAN Corner kick by HAN Brandon Elizarraras [25:01].
25:51 HAN Header Shot by HAN Carter Marx, SAVE Landon Mautz.
25:51 HAN Offside against Hanover.
27:16 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Lee Miller for Zach Kern.
27:16 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Kellan Alldred for Eli Swirsky.
27:16 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Braulio Rosas-Clouse for Alec Ellis.
29:21 HAN HAN substitution: Grant Doherty for Brandon Seabaugh.
29:21 HAN HAN substitution: Alex Farias for Ries Schilten.
29:21 HAN HAN substitution: Griffin Cheshire for Cole Hubert.
29:21 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Harry James for Noah Walker.
29:21 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Dom Porter-Kovacich for Gavin Heighberger.
29:21 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Petar Mijic-Barisic for Parker Bolin.
29:21 HAN HAN substitution: Nico Gotoh for Matt Burchett.
43:50 HAN HAN substitution: Mateo Soto for Kunal Chawla.
-- HAN Foul on Hanover Brandon Elizarraras.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Connor Heramb for Pat Williamson.

45:00 HAN
For HAN: #2  David Betz, #4  Matt Burchett, #12 Brandon Seabaugh, #14 Carter Marx, #18 Gavin Yearwood, #22
Patrick Schoellig, #26 Cole Hubert, #34 Omar Dizdar, #42 Andrew Beck, #43 Jose Perez, #47 Patricio Campos.

47:24 HAN Yellow card on HAN Matt Burchett.
47:30 MAR-M Shot by MAR-M Harry James WIDE RIGHT.
-- MAR-M Foul on Marietta College Dom Porter-Kovacich.
50:16 HAN GOAL by HAN Patricio Campos.

Marietta College 0, Hanover 2
-- MAR-M Foul on Marietta College Jaren Reed.
51:23 HAN Header Shot by HAN Andrew Beck WIDE RIGHT.
53:52 MAR-M Offside against Marietta College.
54:29 HAN Shot by HAN Omar Dizdar WIDE RIGHT.
-- MAR-M Foul on Marietta College Lee Miller.
63:49 HAN Shot by HAN Patricio Campos WIDE LEFT.
63:55 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Sam Heramb for Brett Dixon.
63:55 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Teo Holliman for Jaren Reed.
64:46 HAN Shot by HAN Patricio Campos, SAVE Landon Mautz.
66:52 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Kellan Alldred for Petar Mijic-Barisic.
66:52 HAN HAN substitution: McLain Barber for Carter Marx.
66:52 HAN HAN substitution: Nico Gotoh for Matt Burchett.
66:52 HAN HAN substitution: Griffin Cheshire for Cole Hubert.
69:48 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Ben Beckman for Sam Holthaus.
69:48 HAN HAN substitution: Andrew Pavlisko for Patricio Campos.



70:45 HAN Offside against Hanover.
70:48 HAN HAN substitution: Brandon Elizarraras for Omar Dizdar.
70:48 HAN HAN substitution: Alex Farias for Jose Perez.
73:35 HAN HAN substitution: Cole Hubert for Gavin Yearwood.
-- HAN Foul on Hanover Griffin Cheshire.
74:54 HAN Yellow card on HAN Griffin Cheshire.
77:17 HAN GOAL by HAN Andrew Pavlisko, Assist by Cole Hubert.

Marietta College 0, Hanover 3
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: Gavin Yearwood for Griffin Cheshire.
77:17 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Alex Schaffer for Connor Heramb.
77:17 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Dillon Meagle for Lee Miller.
77:17 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Joseph Skibinski for Rowan Brown.
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: Mateo Soto for David Snowden.
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: Carter Marx for Andrew Beck.
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: David Snowden for Brandon Elizarraras.
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: Tyler Miller for David Betz.
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: Grant Doherty for Brandon Seabaugh.
77:17 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Will Freson for Teo Holliman.
77:17 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Jeremiah Smith for Harry James.
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: John Azzara for Nico Gotoh.
77:17 HAN HAN substitution: Kunal Chawla for Andrew Pavlisko.
82:39 HAN Corner kick by HAN John Azzara [82:39].
83:29 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Nicholas Robben for Sam Heramb.
83:29 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Sam Eikens for Kellan Alldred.
83:29 MAR-M MAR-M substitution: Duncan Elder for Dom Porter-Kovacich.
83:29 HAN HAN substitution: Sam Chandler for McLain Barber.
85:24 HAN Shot by HAN Cole Hubert WIDE RIGHT.
89:39 HAN GOAL by HAN Cole Hubert.

Marietta College 0, Hanover 4
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


